Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

Q1 How would you describe how you travel around Hancock County?

Answered: 1,043  Skipped: 9

I only bike or
walk to plac...

1 only use
public trans...

I only drive
to places I'...

lusea
combination ...

luse a
combination ...

lusea
combination ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| only bike or walk to places I'm going 1.15% 12
| only use public transit to get to places I'm going 0.48% 5
| only drive to places I'm going 63.76% 665
| use a combination of biking, walking, transit and driving to get to places I'm going, but | mostly drive 32.21% 336
| use a combination of biking, walking, transit and driving to get to places I'm going, but | mostly use public transit 0.67% 7
| use a combination of biking, walking, transit and driving to get to places I'm going, but | mostly walk or bike 1.73% 18
TOTAL 1,043

1177



Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

Q2 Which of the following best describes you as a bicyclist?

Answered: 1,045  Skipped: 7

1 do not bike
regularly

1 bike
occasionally...

I bike
regularly (2...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| do not bike regularly 54.16% 566
| bike occasionally (once a week or less) 35.12% 367
| bike regularly (2-3 times a week or more) 10.72% 112
TOTAL 1045

2177
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Q3 Do you want to bike more often?

Answered: 1,046  Skipped: 6

Yes! | want to
bike more...

No! I do not
want to bike...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes! | want to bike more often. 66.92%

No! | do not want to bike more often. 16.35%
Unsure 16.73%
TOTAL

3/77

700
171
175

1,046



Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

Q4 What makes a good place to bike? Choose up to three.

Answered: 1,040  Skipped: 12

Bike trail or
designated b...

Good pavement
condition (r...

Low traffic
(slow moving...

Street lighting

Lighted, push
button signa...

Plenty of
obvious and...

Signs that
tell bicycli...

Bike lanes
that are not...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Bike trail or designated bike paths that are physically separated from traffic
Good pavement condition (road doesn’t have many potholes or bumps)

Low traffic (slow moving vehicles)

Street lighting

Lighted, push button signals to help pedestrians and bicyclists cross the street
Plenty of obvious and secure bicycle parking

Signs that tell bicyclists about nearby destinations

Bike lanes that are not physically separated from traffic

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,040

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | live on US 40 and people are AWFUL about moving over just to get my mail, | don't think Bike
Lanes would work

2 Courteous drivers, which are hard to find in Hancock county.

4177

RESPONSES
82.02%

69.13%
52.12%
34.23%
25.10%
15.29%
14.52%
11.54%

5.87%

DATE
3/16/2018 10:32 AM

3/14/2018 6:27 PM

853

719

542

356

261

159

151

120

61
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Safe

quiet neighborhoods

no public roads

At home stationary

Signs for drivers of vehicles to alert awareness of bicyclists/pedestrians.
Towns only

All of the above

pretty scenery

Idk i don't bike

Don’t put any fucking bike lanes.

none of this

Nature, fresh air, scenery

a reason to take that path

Driver awareness of cyclists

cute scenery

Make dirt roads and offroad tracks for mountain bikers.

More sidewalks and a safer way to cross main streets like highway 9.
Cutting the time that a cycler is waiting at an intersection to cross.
A skate park with a skateboard

No Dirt paths that are not safe

None

mountain biking

Shoulders on road to provide buffer from traffic - i.e. traffic does not pile up behind waiting to pass.

Don't need more bike paths

NO, | DON'T WANT TO PAY MORE TAXES, ESPECIALLY FOR SOME STUPID BIKE TRAILS,
AND NEITHER DO MOST PEOPLE! GET IT???

Do not see a need for this

None of the above

A park

do not spend any tax dollars on bike trials use my tax dollars on hancock countys poor roads

| try to bike in remote-ish areas when | bike for fun, otherwise | want to make sure | am in a safe
lane to bike to run errands.

Not behind anyones home

Any kind of bike lane or path is much better than no bike lane or path....

Feeling like i am not slowing traffic or in danger. A completely separate bike path away from traffic.

Fun places to bike to
interesting desinations (shops, restaurants, etc)

Connected bike trails. Geist woods still isn't totally connected. Need extended sidewalk from
Carroll path to neighborhood.

Mountain Bike Trails
good weather - can you make that happen??? :-)

not many other bikes

5/77

3/14/2018 4:19 PM
3/14/2018 1:37 PM
3/14/2018 1:15 PM
3/14/2018 12:49 PM
3/14/2018 11:46 AM
3/14/2018 11:08 AM
3/14/2018 9:03 AM
3/14/2018 8:57 AM
3/14/2018 8:40 AM
3/14/2018 1:15 AM
3/13/2018 8:19 PM
3/13/2018 1:34 PM
3/13/2018 12:37 PM
3/13/2018 12:24 PM
3/13/2018 12:08 PM
3/13/2018 11:52 AM
3/13/2018 11:49 AM
3/13/2018 11:44 AM
3/13/2018 11:30 AM
3/13/2018 11:28 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:17 AM
3/12/2018 12:59 PM
3/11/2018 5:34 PM

3/11/2018 11:02 AM
3/11/2018 10:08 AM
3/11/2018 9:32 AM
3/10/2018 7:22 PM
3/10/2018 2:43 PM

3/9/2018 4:37 PM
3/9/2018 10:51 AM
3/9/2018 9:16 AM
3/8/2018 6:08 PM
3/8/2018 5:06 PM
3/8/2018 4:06 PM

3/7/2018 2:06 PM
3/2/2018 1:05 PM
3/2/2018 11:33 AM
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Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

Parking for cars if driving to bike trail

Don't have to drive to with bicycle to access

areas to park if you have to drive to the trail or biking area.
sidewalks if not bike lanes

none

| do not bike, and | do NOT want a bunch of strangers riding/walking right through the middle of
my property!!

Environment safe from predators

Only in town it is unsafe to bike in the country or isolated areas because it puts you more at risk for
physical attacks, being robbed etc.

Connectivity to businesses, parks, libraries, other amenities.

| mountain bike dirt trails.

NOT in rural Hancock County

Not on the road where cars are driving. Very dangerous for the biker.
wide paved shoulders in non-urban areas

Larger shoulders on roads for safely avoiding traffic

Besides streets around the county also have a off road (mtn biking) trail.
Mtb trails

Off road trails

Safe

Neighborhood roads

Dont bike

6/77

3/2/2018 9:54 AM
3/1/2018 7:00 PM
3/1/2018 6:20 PM
2/27/2018 7:21 PM
2/25/2018 8:34 PM
2/23/2018 10:24 AM

2/20/2018 10:15 PM
2/20/2018 8:22 PM

2/19/2018 11:25 PM
2/19/2018 1:27 PM
2/19/2018 8:32 AM
2/16/2018 6:06 PM
2/16/2018 3:53 PM
2/15/2018 1:54 PM
2/14/2018 12:29 PM
2/13/2018 4:51 PM
2/12/2018 10:16 PM
2/12/2018 8:54 PM
2/12/2018 7:06 PM
2/12/2018 6:52 PM
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Q5 What prevents you from biking more? Choose up to three.

Answered: 1,039  Skipped: 13

Lack of
designated b...

High traffic
volume

Difficult to
cross busy...

Destinations
too far away

Poor pavement
condition

Idon’t own a
bicycle or...

Other (please
specify)

Poor street
lighting

I don’t know
the laws for...

Poor health

I
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lack of designated bike paths, lanes, and routes 55.05% 572
High traffic volume 47.16% 490
Difficult to cross busy streets 34.84% 362
Destinations too far away 32.82% 341
Poor pavement condition 26.28% 273
| don’t own a bicycle or other proper equipment 17.13% 178
Other (please specify) 12.90% 134
Poor street lighting 11.26% 117
| don’t know the laws for bicycling 7.03% 73
Poor health 3.85% 40

Total Respondents: 1,039

7177
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

have little interest in biking

Finding time to do it

| don't have time to bike

too busy,weather

Lack of width, crazy rude and impatient drivers
Drivers are not looking out for cyclists/pedestrians.
Not having enough time.

There are not always sidewalks to bike on.
Other

Time

i don't have time

weather

| don't want to bike

i dont ke to bikes

Don’t put any [JJl] bike lanes.

don't have time

| don't like to

dont get there as fast

The traffic is to dangerous to drive by.
don't care enough to.

| don't have enough time in my schedule.

I'd rather drive.

| broke 4 metatarsals, so | get scared when | hop back on a bike.

time

cold

don't have anyone to do it with.
too cold, i have a car

weather and too busy

| got hit by a car on my bike because drivers aren't looking for cyclists. Driver awareness programs

should be implemented.

| do not have a lot of time, but | want to make time

| never have time to go mountain biking or biking in general.
| do not like cardio. Cardio is from the devil. #gainz

I'm Fat

lazy

| don't want to most of the time

No time

Not enough time.

| don't have enough time

Dont have time

8177

DATE
3/17/2018 8:27 AM

3/16/2018 11:47 AM
3/15/2018 10:46 PM
3/15/2018 10:19 AM
3/14/2018 6:14 PM
3/14/2018 11:46 AM
3/14/2018 11:10 AM
3/14/2018 10:48 AM
3/14/2018 10:46 AM
3/14/2018 10:21 AM
3/14/2018 9:27 AM
3/14/2018 9:03 AM
3/14/2018 8:40 AM
3/14/2018 8:34 AM
3/14/2018 1:15 AM
3/13/2018 6:18 PM
3/13/2018 3:12 PM
3/13/2018 2:56 PM
3/13/2018 1:58 PM
3/13/2018 1:54 PM
3/13/2018 1:54 PM
3/13/2018 1:47 PM
3/13/2018 1:39 PM
3/13/2018 1:34 PM
3/13/2018 1:12 PM
3/13/2018 12:55 PM
3/13/2018 12:37 PM
3/13/2018 12:24 PM
3/13/2018 12:24 PM

3/13/2018 12:08 PM
3/13/2018 11:52 AM
3/13/2018 11:50 AM
3/13/2018 11:48 AM
3/13/2018 11:47 AM
3/13/2018 11:46 AM
3/13/2018 11:38 AM
3/13/2018 11:37 AM
3/13/2018 11:36 AM
3/13/2018 11:33 AM
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Not enough free time; weather.

| don't have enough time

Don't have time most of the time

| just don't want to

| just don't want to

People speed way too fast down the streets of neighborhoods.
| don't have time

| just don't feel like | need to

Don't have lots of time

boring

its winter, in the summer | spend my time doing other stuff.
Indiana weather

| don't want to

Not much time

| don’'t have time

don't have time

No shoulder on some roads with higher traffic. Cars stack up behind waiting to pass, or pass
dangerously for biker or oncoming traffic.

Lack of time

weather, my schedule

Don't have time to bike

Bikes are uncomfortable usually. | prefer to walk or hike instead for fun

Bike lanes with signs and painted lines are not consistant and only mark a small portion of the path
to a destination.

Too busy with caring for elderly

| work for a living, and don't always have time to ride a bike. | certainly won't ride my bike to work!
How many people in Hancock County actually ride their bikes to work? How many people actually
ride bikes?

Time available

local stores don't always have bicycle racks, no shoulders or sidewalks for traffic other than
motorized vehicles

weather
Nothing
No need

somebody needs wake-up and see the real need of our roads that everbody uses not just a few
that dont pay any tax to start with

Time constraints

Don’t personally enjoy it

| don't know how to ride a bike
weather and new to town

None of the above. I'll bike anywhere.

nothing

sul I
9/77

3/13/2018 11:33 AM
3/13/2018 11:29 AM
3/13/2018 11:28 AM
3/13/2018 11:27 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 11:17 AM

3/13/2018 8:39 AM
3/12/2018 5:00 PM
3/12/2018 12:59 PM
3/12/2018 12:21 PM
3/11/2018 6:54 PM

3/11/2018 6:05 PM
3/11/2018 5:34 PM

3/11/2018 5:22 PM
3/11/2018 12:04 PM

3/11/2018 11:40 AM
3/11/2018 10:20 AM
3/11/2018 10:08 AM
3/10/2018 7:22 PM

3/10/2018 3:15 PM
3/10/2018 1:37 AM
3/9/2018 10:50 PM
3/9/2018 9:27 PM
3/9/2018 6:08 PM
3/9/2018 3:44 PM
3/9/2018 1:07 PM
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Little to no shoulder on our county roads

I'm lazy

Rude drivers

Time

So far, just the weather.

Seeing other bicyclists in groups take over the streets, making motorists mad.
Would rather use other forms of exercise

weather

Lack of Mountain Biking Trails in Hancock County

time, transporting children all the time

not interested. Go to fitness center

| pay too much in taxes already..........

Other time commitments

Poor weather.

INdiana weather! Can you build an indoor bike path - not stationary bikes!
| take part in other forms of fithess and transportation.

time of day | would bike is still dark

Dogs!! | often am chased on country roads by dogs. | am hesitant to try new routes
| want to be able to leave my home on my bike and ride safely.

work requirements

Lack of time

I'm busy

| have zero desire to bike

Ride bike around town but would not use to go far

Safety

My husband and | bike a lot. We have bikes 35 miles in a day before. We have bikes the Pensy
Trail, the Monon and others. Bike trails are unsafe and incite violence. | HATE the idea of this
being placed in the country of Wilkinson. The people out this way do not want it! We are living in
the country because we do not want all the traffick of town.

time

For me traffic is only high at certain times of the day and that can be avoided. Sharing the road
with cars/trucks/etc is a concern for me. I'm afraid to bike on a street or road where someone could
hit me. Maybe if a road was designated as a bike route I'd be more likely to use it hoping that
vehicle drivers would respect that designation.

| don't want to

lack of desire to bike

Limited trails or distance to trails
| choose to walk for/with my dog
Drivers unaware of cyclists
Weather

no desire

| have a car

Dogs

10/ 77

3/9/2018 1:00 PM
3/9/2018 12:52 PM
3/9/2018 12:28 PM
3/9/2018 8:46 AM
3/9/2018 7:16 AM
3/8/2018 11:16 PM
3/8/2018 9:25 PM
3/8/2018 6:41 AM
3/7/2018 2:06 PM
3/5/2018 9:04 AM
3/3/2018 8:48 PM
3/2/2018 9:22 PM
3/2/2018 8:57 PM
3/2/2018 6:07 PM
3/2/2018 1:05 PM
3/2/2018 11:55 AM
3/2/2018 11:33 AM
3/2/2018 9:47 AM
2/27/2018 8:30 PM
2/27/2018 11:41 AM
2/26/2018 9:33 PM
2/26/2018 3:59 PM
2/23/2018 10:24 AM
2/21/2018 12:29 PM
2/20/2018 10:15 PM
2/20/2018 8:22 PM

2/20/2018 11:14 AM
2/20/2018 9:47 AM

2/19/2018 10:50 PM
2/19/2018 7:09 PM
2/19/2018 1:27 PM
2/19/2018 1:21 PM
2/19/2018 9:37 AM
2/18/2018 3:05 PM
2/16/2018 7:51 PM
2/16/2018 6:06 PM
2/15/2018 3:41 PM
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Close to Pennsy Trail but no safe paths to get to trail on 150 W.

Too scary to do it on those county roads. No lighting, fast cars, no shoulder.
Motorists that make it unsafe to ride on the street/road

Lost interest.

| bike often

crappy weather.

Narrow roads with little room for vehicles to share with bicycles

no interest in biking

transporting children

Young kids - would like to bike more places with them, but need to make sure it is a route I'm
comfortable taking my kids on (ages 8 and 6)

Don't want to

| dont care to bike

Don’t feel safe on designated bike trails.
Cold weather

Lots of current bike/walking sidewalks end when private properties not a part of a newer
development t do not have sidewalks in front of them so | have to go into very narrow streets!

Stupid drivers

Some places are too far

| have no desire to bike.

Time

Bikes have no business on most of these busy county roads.

Weather

1M/77

2/15/2018 1:49 PM
2/15/2018 7:36 AM
2/14/2018 5:36 PM
2/13/2018 10:35 PM
2/13/2018 5:52 PM
2/13/2018 5:51 PM
2/13/2018 4:23 PM
2/13/2018 3:21 PM
2/13/2018 3:18 PM
2/13/2018 2:58 PM

2/13/2018 11:16 AM
2/13/2018 10:46 AM
2/13/2018 9:26 AM
2/13/2018 8:40 AM
2/13/2018 7:49 AM

2/13/2018 6:58 AM

2/13/2018 12:20 AM
2/12/2018 10:55 PM
2/12/2018 10:30 PM
2/12/2018 10:17 PM
2/12/2018 10:07 PM
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Q6 Which of the following best describes you as a pedestrian or runner?

Answered: 1,044  Skipped: 8

1 do not
walk/run...

I walk/run
occasionally...

I walk/run
regularly (2...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| do not walk/run regularly 25.00% 261
| walk/run occasionally (once a week or less) 38.89% 406
| walk/run regularly (2-3 times a week or more) 36.11% 377
TOTAL

1,044

12177
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Q7 Do you want to walk/run more?

Answered: 1,041  Skipped: 11

Yes! | want to
walk/run more.

No! I do not
want to...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes! | want to walk/run more. 75.22% 783
No! I do not want to walk/run more. 13.93% 145
Unsure 10.85% 113
TOTAL

1,041

13/77
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Q8 What makes a good place to walk/run? Choose up to three.

Answered: 1,041

Sidewalks that
are separate...

Continuous
sidewalks th...

High-quality
sidewalk...

Safe
neighborhoods

Parks or
designated...

Low traffic
areas

Street lighting

Trees, plants,
and other...

Lighted push
buttons to h...

Benches and
other places...

Signs that
tell...

Other (please
specify)

Q
ES

10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Sidewalks that are separated from the street by a grass strip

Continuous sidewalks that don’t end

40% 50%

High-quality sidewalk pavement (no bumps, gaps, or tripping hazards)

Safe neighborhoods
Parks or designated recreational areas

Low traffic areas

Street lighting

Trees, plants, and other landscaping

14 /77

Skipped: 11

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
59.08%

54.47%
44.86%
42.75%
40.15%
30.36%

29.30%

26.32%

615

567

467

445

418

316

305

274
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Lighted push buttons to help pedestrians cross busy streets
Benches and other places to sit
Signs that tell pedestrians about nearby destinations

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,041

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 wellness centers,schools,malls

2 Something for the more rural areas to access

3 Places | can go a far distances without having to repeat myself (change of scenery)

4 No interested

5 I go to the |l gym like a normal I human

6 | would say hiking trail but the only thing that makes a hiking trail fun is big hills, which we don't
have much of in Indiana.

7 we have gravel roads in green township that needs to be black top before any bike trial that uses
tax dollars

8 Water stations along the trail.

9 Soft ground

10 Loops of various length. As a member of GC's XC team, we run between 3 and 6 miles per day

away from the school. We have the option of running to the Pennsy Trail and going left or right for
miles, or running a 4.6 mile town loop.

11 Have offroad tracks for runners that want to challenge themselves over obstacles like trees and
creeks etc.

12 water fountains or places to get free water

13 walking trails

14 If you use benches, you aren't running or walking. Continuous sidewalks - oval or circular tracks?

15 W

16 Treadmill

17 stop signs for all

18 Sidewalks don't end too! Hard to pick just 3!

19 | walk strictly on back roads in Hancock County.

20 No dogs

21 restrooms close by

22 No pavement!! PrrHiking trails

23 The Pennsy Trail. Who's going to maintain/';[olice this _ thing? We already pay enough in

taxes already. The Pennsy Trail isn't blown out with traffic and only a FEW are wanting this done.
Show us how many are wanting this. Put it to a county-wide vote in the next election.

24 Water and toilet facilities

25 Need Sidewalks on major roads, example US40. Doesn't have to be separated with grass.
26 Trails that | don’t have to drive far to get to

27 none

28 See previous answer

29 Lack of designated areas outside of Greenfield itself

15/77

23.54%
17.10%
9.22%

4.13%

DATE

3/17/2018 8:27 AM
3/16/2018 10:32 AM
3/15/2018 12:19 PM
3/14/2018 12:49 PM
3/14/2018 1:15 AM
3/13/2018 11:33 PM

3/13/2018 8:19 PM

3/13/2018 3:58 PM
3/13/2018 1:54 PM
3/13/2018 1:40 PM

3/13/2018 11:52 AM

3/13/2018 11:27 AM
3/11/2018 5:49 PM
3/11/2018 5:34 PM
3/11/2018 3:44 PM
3/11/2018 10:08 AM
3/10/2018 7:22 PM
3/10/2018 5:54 PM
3/9/2018 6:08 PM
3/9/2018 8:07 AM
3/8/2018 5:41 PM
3/4/2018 8:35 AM
3/2/2018 9:22 PM

3/2/2018 6:44 PM
3/1/2018 7:00 PM
2/28/2018 12:33 PM
2/25/2018 8:34 PM
2/23/2018 10:24 AM
2/22/2018 7:41 PM

245

178

96

43
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Security. | would not use a community path because of safety concerns.

| walk the block around my house nearly daily. | do not need a path or trail for this but it would be
nice if the pit holes in our street were repaired! How is there a budget for this project but not to
repair potholes or tiles in a field that effect an entire block of houses?

| prefer walking on my quiet country road
Wooded trails away from traffic and businesses
availability of water/bathroom

NOT in rural areas

Definitely parks or trails

Dirt trails

Restrooms on path

Dirt trails

A trail

Easily accessible restroom facilities
Courteous drivers

Places to eat and drink on trail

16 /77

2/20/2018 10:15 PM
2/20/2018 8:22 PM

2/19/2018 7:09 PM
2/19/2018 1:27 PM
2/19/2018 1:21 PM
2/19/2018 8:32 AM
2/16/2018 5:51 PM
2/15/2018 1:42 PM
2/13/2018 9:17 PM
2/13/2018 4:51 PM
2/13/2018 10:46 AM
2/13/2018 6:58 AM
2/12/2018 10:43 PM
2/12/2018 10:27 PM
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Q9 What prevents you from walking or running more? Choose up to
three.

Answered: 1,020  Skipped: 32

Lack of
continuous...

High traffic
volume

Difficult to
cross busy...

High speed of
vehicles

Destinations
too far away

Concerned
about safety

Pavement
condition

No one else is
out walking ...

Poor street
lighting

Other (please
specify)

Not enough
shade

Poor health

Lack of signs
telling...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of continuous walking or jogging areas such as sidewalks or trails 49.80% 508
High traffic volume 32.25% 329
Difficult to cross busy streets 32.06% 327
30.88% 315
High speed of vehicles
Destinations too far away 30.00% 306
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Concerned about safety

Pavement condition

No one else is out walking or jogging
Poor street lighting

Other (please specify)

Not enough shade

Poor health

Lack of signs telling pedestrians about nearby destinations

Total Respondents: 1,020

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Public water fountain availability

2 personal preference

3 | have been frighten by the homeless person on the west end of the Pennsylvania Trail. He kept
following me while | walked my two dogs. Every time | stopped he stopped. | don’t walk that end
anymore.

4 | don't have time to walk or run.

5 Boring places to run

6 Unsure

7 not enough time

8 | do hiit cardio

9 weather

10 Not enough time

11 Time

12 Other

13 Time/weather

14 Theres literally nothing interesting in Greenfield. Thus causing them to not want to go out and
"explore". Theres also nothing interesting to walk past that would catch our eye so it'd just be like a
boring walk.

15 I live in a rural area

16 Nothing | just go to the [ oym

17 Unless i'm going somewhere specific, | won't walk. However, | run every morning in my
neighborhood.

18 Too lazy

19 to tired

20 Not enough time.

21 I'd rather drive.

22 The sidewalks are fairly poor quality, and the light at Dairy Queen is annoyingly quite long.

23 time, lack of motivation, weather

24 cold

25 lazy

26 i have a car

18 /77

27.84%
18.92%
15.29%
15.00%
13.73%
7.94%

5.39%

3.53%

DATE

3/18/2018 6:04 PM
3/17/2018 8:27 AM
3/16/2018 8:17 AM

3/15/2018 10:46 PM
3/15/2018 12:19 PM
3/14/2018 3:49 PM

3/14/2018 3:15 PM

3/14/2018 11:45 AM
3/14/2018 11:23 AM
3/14/2018 11:10 AM
3/14/2018 11:03 AM
3/14/2018 10:46 AM
3/14/2018 10:21 AM
3/14/2018 10:01 AM

3/14/2018 8:40 AM
3/14/2018 1:15 AM
3/13/2018 11:33 PM

3/13/2018 1:58 PM
3/13/2018 1:54 PM
3/13/2018 1:54 PM
3/13/2018 1:47 PM
3/13/2018 1:40 PM
3/13/2018 1:34 PM
3/13/2018 1:12 PM
3/13/2018 12:55 PM
3/13/2018 12:37 PM

284

193

156

153

140

81

55

36
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weather and too busy

Drivers don't look for pedestrians and aren't aware of people walking/running.
Time is also a problem when it comes to running/walking
| prefer to hit the weights. You can get your cardio from super sets.
I'm Fat

I'm too lazy

Not enough free time

Lazy, don't have time

Not enough time; weather.

lazy

Not enough time

weather

i don't want to

No time

Don't have lots of time

it's just been cold out

I'd rather walk or run at the gym.
Indiana weather

| run for a team on a track

| don’t have time

Lack of time

| bike

Time. No equipment.

age

Excersize at Wellness Center

its too hard on knees to run

| go to the gym or walk on my property
weather and my schedule

No time

busy

Schedule. Too busy

| work for a living and don't have time to walk/run. | don't want our government building trails and
wasting our tax dollars!!! SPEND THAT MONEY ON GETTING RID OF DRUG DEALERS!!!!

Available time

Lack of somewhere to rest.
Lack of parking at trails
Don't want to

Nothing

Nothing

Have no desire

19/77

3/13/2018 12:24 PM
3/13/2018 12:24 PM
3/13/2018 11:52 AM
3/13/2018 11:50 AM
3/13/2018 11:48 AM
3/13/2018 11:46 AM
3/13/2018 11:36 AM
3/13/2018 11:35 AM
3/13/2018 11:33 AM
3/13/2018 11:32 AM
3/13/2018 11:29 AM
3/13/2018 11:27 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:25 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 11:24 AM
3/13/2018 8:39 AM
3/13/2018 7:02 AM
3/12/2018 8:42 PM
3/12/2018 7:44 PM
3/12/2018 7:17 PM
3/12/2018 6:04 PM
3/12/2018 5:11 PM
3/12/2018 5:00 PM
3/12/2018 12:59 PM
3/12/2018 12:21 PM
3/11/2018 6:05 PM
3/11/2018 5:34 PM

3/11/2018 5:22 PM

3/11/2018 2:00 PM

3/11/2018 12:59 PM
3/11/2018 10:21 AM
3/11/2018 10:20 AM
3/11/2018 10:13 AM
3/11/2018 10:08 AM
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66 | don't want to. 3/11/2018 9:32 AM
67 can walk anywhere that | need to go 3/10/2018 7:22 PM
68 Nowhere near enough of a road to safely have a pedestrian and cars on the road... not safe! 3/10/2018 5:54 PM
69 Time constraints 3/10/2018 3:15 PM
70 Distance of walking paths or sidewalks 3/10/2018 10:23 AM
71 Not enough time 3/10/2018 10:00 AM
72 Time 3/9/2018 3:44 PM
73 Time 3/9/2018 1:07 PM
74 Again no shoulder on road 3/9/2018 1:00 PM
75 Time 3/9/2018 10:24 AM
76 Weather 3/9/2018 10:18 AM
77 weather conditions 3/9/2018 10:11 AM
78 Dogs 3/9/2018 8:07 AM
79 Weather. 3/9/2018 7:54 AM
80 Weather 3/9/2018 7:16 AM
81 Busy. Work and kids 3/9/2018 4:23 AM
82 Lack of sidewalk connecting Keystone addition to the city 3/8/2018 8:43 PM
83 No sidewalks connecting our house to paths/sidewalks. 3/8/2018 8:14 PM
84 Lack of time 3/8/2018 4:02 PM
85 Lack of time. 3/8/2018 3:29 PM
86 Not going to run 3/7/2018 8:22 PM
87 Laziness and age 3/7/2018 2:06 PM
88 time, weather 3/5/2018 9:04 AM
89 No pavement-prefer pavement 3/4/2018 8:35 AM
90 exercise at fithess center 3/3/2018 8:48 PM
91 Walking with the family can be fun, but dealing with small children while walking can also be a 3/3/2018 8:59 AM
pain
92 Don't give a |l about it like the majority of people. 3/2/2018 9:22 PM
93 Water and restroom facilities 3/2/2018 6:44 PM
94 Injuries 3/2/2018 3:03 PM
95 weather 3/2/2018 1:37 PM
96 time 3/2/2018 1:16 PM
97 | would love a park with lots of trails to run. | drive all of the way to Southwest way park in 3/2/2018 11:00 AM
Indianapolis to run on nice trails.

98 Need more trails connecting to each other 3/2/2018 8:43 AM
99 Schedule 3/1/2018 7:07 PM
100 Don't like to have to drive to get to a trail 2/27/2018 8:30 PM
101 limited park like areas....sidewalks end in middle of a walk 2/27/2018 7:21 PM
102 work requirements 2/27/2018 11:41 AM
103 Lack of time 2/26/2018 9:33 PM
104 lack of daylight during the winter months and too hot in the middle of the summer 2/26/2018 5:53 PM
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Still busy

No desire

I live in town, but there is no sidewalk or connection to sidewalk in front of house
No sidewalk leading Out of neighborhood

Just don't

prefer to ride a bike

Our neighbors (multiple) frequently practice shooting their guns into the field where you propose to
put this trail. Their shooting will occasionally deter me from a walk. The pot holes in the street are
an issue.

time

Nothing. | walk for exercise most days of the week already.
| have work to do

Bored with existing trails. I've used Pennsy Trail over 800 times to run
lack of free time

Adverse weather

Working for a living

Lack of side walks

Weather

Nothing

| have 2 small children and their safety is important.
ankle injury

nothing

Lazy

| dont like running on pavement

Narrow roadways / without shoulders

| run as much as desired now

Weather and being at work

| dont want to

Bad weather

My children

Time

Weather and Time

Time spent working and going to school

Time spent working and going to school

Weather

N/a

Weather. It's cold

time

21177

2/26/2018 3:59 PM
2/23/2018 10:24 AM
2/21/2018 8:03 PM
2/21/2018 1:47 PM
2/21/2018 12:29 PM
2/21/2018 10:13 AM
2/20/2018 8:22 PM

2/20/2018 11:14 AM
2/20/2018 9:03 AM
2/19/2018 10:50 PM
2/19/2018 10:34 PM
2/19/2018 7:09 PM
2/19/2018 1:21 PM
2/19/2018 8:32 AM
2/19/2018 8:16 AM
2/18/2018 3:05 PM
2/16/2018 6:06 PM
2/14/2018 4:42 PM
2/13/2018 10:35 PM
2/13/2018 5:51 PM
2/13/2018 5:29 PM
2/13/2018 4:51 PM
2/13/2018 4:23 PM
2/13/2018 3:21 PM
2/13/2018 3:19 PM
2/13/2018 10:46 AM
2/13/2018 10:33 AM
2/13/2018 12:13 AM
2/12/2018 10:55 PM
2/12/2018 10:30 PM
2/12/2018 8:40 PM
2/12/2018 8:33 PM
2/12/2018 7:59 PM
2/12/2018 7:06 PM
2/12/2018 6:19 PM
2/12/2018 3:08 PM
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Q10 What places within Hancock County would you like to walk or bike

City parks

Restaurants

Around my
neighborhood

Retail,
including...

Cross county
destinations...

Schools

Business
district

Government
Centers / Po...

None

Other (please
specify)

Q
ES

10%

ANSWER CHOICES

City parks

Restaurants

Around my neighborhood

Retail, including grocery stores and drug stores
Cross county destinations or routes

Schools

Business district

Government Centers / Post Office

None

Other (please specify)

Answered: 887

40%

to?

22177

Skipped: 165

50%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
70.57%

54.11%
53.21%
41.83%
34.95%
29.88%
25.70%
14.43%

6.09%

5.19%

626

480

472

371

310

265

228

128

54

46
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Total Respondents: 887

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

New Road and Apple Street need to connect sidewalks to Walmart

Other places in the county

township recreational picnic areas

| would like to walk more on a park or trail setting. Not to somewhere as a form of transportation
library

Give us [Jjjj to do like a classic movie theatre instead of worrying about-water parks. You

museums, public gardens, places with lots of scenery.
home

Trails with cute places to look at and take pictures

| don't know

| think it would be cool.

Library

Work

Near home.

Pennsy Trail

Hancock Wellness Center

My own area

| usually walk in various parks around the region

| would like to have a safe independent trail to Indianapolis or monon trail system
Connect to monon, to fort ben

A walking path like the monon

To Fishers- we are so close to Fishers. If we could have a trail leading us from Fortville to Olio
road then we could use Fishers trails to bike, walk, and run to Geist Reservoir

| bike to all the above locations now.
church
Art installations; festivals

our parks in Hancock county are mediocre at best and non existent. We need county park system
like Hamilton County.

Work

Induanapolis
Mountain Bike Trails
work

Hiking trails

| alredy ride/walk or sjog any place | need or want to go in the New Palestine area. Would all of
trhis great enhancement mean that | could ride my motorcycle or horse on these trails?

Would have access to Pennsy Trail, but portion between 150W and Cumberland is not connected.

High traffic trying to get to 150 W if go on US40. Not safe.is not
Library

church

23177

DATE
3/18/2018 6:09 PM

3/15/2018 12:22 PM
3/14/2018 7:36 PM
3/14/2018 3:50 PM
3/14/2018 3:19 PM
3/14/2018 1:17 AM

3/13/2018 11:40 PM
3/13/2018 3:11 PM
3/13/2018 12:11 PM
3/13/2018 11:37 AM
3/13/2018 11:29 AM
3/13/2018 11:26 AM
3/13/2018 11:21 AM
3/12/2018 8:50 PM
3/12/2018 7:22 PM
3/12/2018 5:18 PM
3/12/2018 1:06 PM
3/12/2018 12:26 PM
3/11/2018 6:58 PM
3/10/2018 7:18 PM
3/10/2018 3:20 PM
3/10/2018 9:02 AM

3/9/2018 6:15 PM
3/9/2018 10:59 AM
3/9/2018 7:25 AM
3/8/2018 11:34 PM

3/8/2018 8:20 PM
3/7/2018 11:03 PM
3/7/2018 2:10 PM
3/5/2018 3:04 PM
3/4/2018 8:38 AM
3/2/2018 9:42 PM

3/1/2018 7:06 PM

2/22/2018 3:10 PM
2/21/2018 8:37 AM
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| walk around the block of my house each evening. | have no desire to walk elsewhere, if | did then
| would drive. | do ride my bike in the summer but | have not ever needed a trail to treck from
Wilkinson to Pendleton or anywhere else.

trails of 5 miles or longer

Local breweries

creeks

Dedicated trails like Pensy

Church

To the trails in the county, and to what will hopefully be more trails.
Neighborhood park and pool

ok

Safe/continous route from McCordsville to Fortville

McCords Wellness Cntr

24177

2/20/2018 8:35 PM

2/16/2018 4:00 PM
2/15/2018 1:49 PM
2/14/2018 4:45 PM
2/13/2018 11:18 PM
2/13/2018 4:28 PM
2/13/2018 4:23 PM
2/13/2018 4:22 PM
2/12/2018 11:22 PM
2/12/2018 9:40 PM
2/12/2018 7:09 PM
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Q11 Which bicycle or walking programs would you like to see offered

within Hancock County? Choose up to five.

Answered: 839

On-line
reporting fo...

Safe Routes to
School programs

Bicycle safety
classes for...

Walking club

Walk/Bike to
School day

Biking club

Running club

County lead
rides...

Bicycle safety
classes for...

Bike to Work
Day

Traffic skill
course for...

Public bike
sharing program

Bicycle
commuting...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

40% 50%

On-line reporting for problem pedestrian and bicycling intersections / areas

Safe Routes to School programs
Bicycle safety classes for children (basic bike handling skills)

Walking club

25177

Skipped: 213

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

34.45% 289
34.21% 287
32.54% 273
32.18% 270



Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

Walk/Bike to School day 31.35% 263
Biking club 29.92% 251
Running club 22.65% 190
County lead rides throughout the year to bring awareness to bicycling 21.81% 183
Bicycle safety classes for adults (basic bike handling skills) 18.95% 159
Bike to Work Day 17.88% 150
Traffic skill course for biking (advanced bike handling skills) 17.52% 147
Public bike sharing program 13.95% 117
Bicycle commuting workshop for those considering the possibility of commuting to work or school by bike 9.42% 79
Other (please specify) 7.03% 59

Total Respondents: 839

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 N/a 3/15/2018 9:36 AM
2 paths should have designated markers for emergency response requests 3/14/2018 7:36 PM
3 None 3/14/2018 3:51 PM
4 Expanded trail system. 3/14/2018 3:50 PM
5 none 3/14/2018 1:18 PM
6 Nnone 3/14/2018 12:51 PM
7 none 3/14/2018 12:31 PM
8 Bike tune-up classes for children and adults. 3/14/2018 11:53 AM
9 not sure 3/14/2018 11:48 AM
10 None 3/14/2018 10:53 AM
11 no programs 3/14/2018 8:37 AM
12 These are all equally- stupid 3/14/2018 1:17 AM
13 none 3/13/2018 8:25 PM
14 | just want to bike and run safely with my family 3/13/2018 12:11 PM
15 Bicycle races 3/13/2018 11:59 AM
16 none 3/13/2018 11:36 AM
17 public bike sharing program on the Pennsy Trail 3/13/2018 11:34 AM
18 bike everywhere for a day day that would be funny to watch 3/13/2018 11:32 AM
19 Biking repair club/classes 3/13/2018 11:31 AM
20 none 3/13/2018 11:29 AM
21 none 3/13/2018 11:25 AM
22 | would like for bicycle riders to learn to ride on the side of the road not down the middle. | have had  3/12/2018 6:08 PM

to follow many and wait for them to turn

23 More promotion of existing events like the Flat 50 bicycle ride 3/12/2018 5:29 PM
24 We already have parks m trails 3/12/2018 1:06 PM
25 none 3/12/2018 12:26 PM
26 NONE that are funded through tax dollars!!!! 3/11/2018 5:38 PM
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None

None

None of the above

Eliminate trails so people aren't walking/biking through my front yard

Nothing

Nothing

None

| would like to see none that the taxpayer would pay for.

none of this list

None, not our counties responsibility

Sv

hiking club

Dog walking events

Cyclists on county roads need to Learn Road Rules (single File When Cars Are Present
Biking/walking fundraisers for local law enforcement and military/veteran organizations.
Nature trails

Self defense

Motorists not knowing bicycles have as much right to the road as they do.

Mountain Biking

none

None! The people that want this crap can move back to Indianapolis or where ever they came
from and STAY THERE!

If bikes MUST share the road, some type of awareness for drivers
Dog walking groups, pet-oriented programs

none

None! If you want walk/bike then stay in the city!!

Mountain bike trails

A possible Bike/Walk mileage recognition?

none

None of the above

Instructions to drivers on how to keep us safe; knowing what cyclists turn signals are, not blocking

trails at intersections and giving us space on the roads to name a few.
none needed
Riding/walking on trails only

Use of the trials we have. People still ride down US40 when the trail is just a block away.

27177

3/11/2018 3:10 PM
3/11/2018 12:17 PM
3/11/2018 11:05 AM
3/11/2018 10:25 AM
3/11/2018 10:22 AM
3/11/2018 10:19 AM
3/11/2018 10:10 AM
3/11/2018 9:36 AM
3/10/2018 7:32 PM
3/10/2018 10:06 AM
3/9/2018 10:22 PM
3/9/2018 10:14 PM
3/9/2018 9:34 PM
3/9/2018 8:57 PM
3/9/2018 9:21 AM
3/9/2018 12:09 AM
3/8/2018 9:50 PM
3/8/2018 8:13 PM
3/7/2018 2:10 PM
3/3/2018 8:51 PM
3/2/2018 9:42 PM

3/2/2018 10:01 AM
2/28/2018 4:32 PM
2/25/2018 8:38 PM
2/23/2018 10:27 AM
2/19/2018 1:33 PM
2/19/2018 1:30 PM
2/16/2018 7:53 PM
2/16/2018 5:52 PM
2/15/2018 1:49 PM

2/13/2018 3:23 PM
2/13/2018 12:55 PM
2/13/2018 10:25 AM
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Q12 Choose up to three goals that you believe are the most important to

you and the community.

Answered: 861  Skipped: 191

Enhance
community...

Improve the
health of...

Increase the
quality of L...

Increase the
number of...

Increase
eco-tourism...

Provide
guidance and...

Provide
community...

Create
regional...

Provide
program and...

Be ready for
future fundi...

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Enhance community connections to neighborhoods, parks, schools, library, businesses, retail and dining, and government
facilities.

Improve the health of Hancock County citizens by providing safe walking and biking experiences for citizens of all ages and
levels of ability.

Increase the quality of life within Hancock County in an effort to retain current citizens and attract new citizens.

Increase the number of people walking and bicycling for everyday transportation purposes such as commuting to work, to
school and running errands.

Increase eco-tourism within Hancock County by attracting people that are looking for recreational activities in the region.

Provide guidance and priorities for implementing infrastructure to support walking and bicycling with a broad range of funding
and support.

Provide community awareness of safe driver behaviors.

Create regional connections to county facilities and surrounding communities.

28177

RESPONSES
63.30% 545

57.38% 494

43.44% 374

25.67% 221

23.11% 199

20.56% 177

15.80% 136

15.68% 135
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Provide program and policy recommendations that help support and increase walking and biking in the community. 15.10% 130

Be ready for future funding opportunities when they present themselves. 13.47% 116

Total Respondents: 861

2177
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Q13 Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with the
following statements.

Answered: 889  Skipped: 163

Safe and
widespread...

Safe and
widespread...

Hancock County
needs more...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ strongly Agree [ Agree Neutral [} Disagree [l Strongly Disagree

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE

30/77
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Safe and widespread biking and walking
accommodations are important to my quality of life.

Safe and widespread biking and walking
accommodations are important to my community's
quality of life.

Hancock County needs more accommodations that
promote safe walking and biking.

36.78%
327

41.08%
364

52.09%
462

31177

38.70%
344

40.29%
357

31.91%
283

14.85%
132

11.85%
105

8.79%
78

4.95%
44

2.93%
26

2.82%
25

4.72%
42

3.84%
34

4.40%
39

889

886

887
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Q14 Do you believe it is important for Hancock County to increase public
investment in biking and walking infrastructure, like trails, sidewalks,
bikeways, etc.?

Answered: 886  Skipped: 166

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 82.17% 728
No 10.05% 89
Unsure 7.79% 69
TOTAL

886

32177
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Q15 Would you support an increase in public funding to help pay for more
biking and walking infrastructure (trails, sidewalks, lanes, bike racks,
etc.)?

Answered: 884  Skipped: 168

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.82% 573
No 15.50% 137
Unsure 19.68% 174
TOTAL

884

33177
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Q16 If the county were to invest in creating an enhanced bicycle and
pedestrian network, what current behaviors would you be willing to

change? Choose up to five.

Answered: 882  Skipped: 170

1 would
increase my...

| would walk
or bike to t...

1 would
promote biki...

1 would
support publ...

I would walk
or bike to...

| would
support...

I would join a
biking or...

1 would
participate ...

I would change
my driving...

I would allow
my children...

| would
commute to w...

| would not
change my...

| would give
up parking...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES
I would increase my cycling and walking for exercise and wellness
| would walk or bike to the park or for recreation with my family

I would promote biking and walking among friends and family

34177

90% 100%

RESPONSES

75.62% 667
56.12% 495
38.21% 337
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| would support public funding for improving the bicycle and pedestrian network

| would walk or bike to daily errands as opposed to using my car

| would support changing the traffic pattern in my neighborhood to enhance bike safety.

| would join a biking or walking club.

| would participate in sponsored rides and bike education events.

| would change my driving behavior when encountering cyclists and pedestrians

| would allow my children bike or walk to school

| would commute to work by walking or biking

| would not change my current behavior.

| would give up parking right in front of my business or rental property for a bike lane

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 882

© oo N o o @ w

11
12

13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
| would still drive my car

Any public investment will lead to a negligible change in walking/biking. What people *say* they
will do and what they actually do are two different things. Research shows this will, at most,
change 1% of commutes and trips and not be used by even a substantial minority of the
population.

| won't pay for your bul i

Bikers can ride on the sidewalks

| would enjoy more variety in the trails available near GCHS.

none

| would spend more time outside walking with family and enjoying nature

| would change how | treat cyclists, and | would change my behavior when cycling.
No, i live in the country

| already do what | can

Bikes get in the way and are dangerous for vehicles and pedestrians

| would tell our government leaders to spend money on what is more important - fighting the crime
and drug problems in Hancock County. Dorky trails are NOT going to attract more people.

None of the above
not any my tax dollars for any of this
S

| think we should use separate bike paths away from traffic rather than using a bike lane with
traffic.

Continue to remind people that there are other ways to "bike" other than just the road/bike
path/paved trails(which are all still great)

Our schools are already busting at the seams. Why would you promote more people moving to the
area. You people are NUTS.

U kive in rural area so not feasible to walk to work or shop. Would like more places to walk.

| wouldn’t change my behavior while driving because | always pay attention and move over when
there is a runner/walker or person on a bike. Unlike a lot,of other drivers!
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Hancock County Trails Plan Public Survey

None. | have walked & rode my bike for many years without a trail or bike lane. This is a waste of
money that could be better spent fixing potholes and field tiles that affect the septic systems of an
entire street. Why not use this money to help the heroine crisis? I'm outside very often & most of
the neighbors within a 6 mile radius are very rarely outside. This is the country not the city with
safe places to ride & walk but people are not outside. An added trail will not get them out & about.
It is rare to even see children out.

If mountain bike trails were created | would ride more for health and fun.
none
w

I’'m not in favor of this because it opens up crime in our neighborhoods. It's been proven with the
monon trail that break ins went up

| do not want to take away traffic lanes to add bike lanes. We don't have room for that. | want
separate bike paths next to the road. | don't like having bikers in the road.

At a time when Hancock County is asking for more funds to pay for a jail. ... | think efforts need to
be discussed and prioritized within the county better.

ok
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Q17 Please indicate your age

Answered: 879

o Y -
18-24 years I
et Y -
65 + years .
0% 10% 20% 30%
ANSWER CHOICES
0-17 years
18-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45-64 years
65 + years
TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 173
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